& 32 Brekkergd-Stenrad

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025
Mandag - fredag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 19:00
Halden politistasjon 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 19:00
Fiskebrygga 05:01 06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:.01 16:01 17:01 19:01
Kulturkvartalet 05:02 06:02 07:02 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:.02 16:02 17:02 19:02
Parken 05:03 06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 19:03
Bradlgs s@r 05:06 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 19:06
Brekkergd 05:10 06:10 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 19:10
Stenred 05:14 06:14 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12114 13:14 14114 15114 16:14 17:14 19114
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 05:17 06:17 07:17 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 1217 13:17 1417 1517 1617 1717 19117
Gimlekrysset 05:17 06:17 07:17 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 1217 13:17 1417 1517 1617 17:17 1917
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 05:18 06:18 07:18 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 19:18
Brodlgs sar 05:19 06:19 07:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12119 13:19 14119 1519 16:19 17:19 19:19
Kullveien 05:20 06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 19:20
Asveien 05:21 06:21 07:21 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21  12:21  13:21 1421 15:21 16:21 17:21 19:21
Halden Bil 05:22 06:22 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 19:22
Skofabrikken 05:23 06:23 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 19:23
Stranda 05:25 06:25 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 19:25
Bybrua Halden 05:26 06:26 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 1526 16:26 17:26 19:26
Halden stasjon 05:28 06:28 07:28 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 19:28

Halden bussterminal 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 19:30



& 32 Brekkergd-Stenrad

Mandag - fredag
Ukedager

Halden bussterminal
Halden politistasjon
Fiskebrygga
Kulturkvartalet
Parken

Brodlgs sar
Brekkergd

Stenred

Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Gimlekrysset
Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Brodlgs sar
Kullveien

Asveien

Halden Bil
Skofabrikken
Stranda

Bybrua Halden
Halden stasjon
Halden bussterminal

21:00
21:00
21:01
21:02
21:03
21:06
21:10
21:14
21:17
21:17
21:18
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:25
21:26
21:28
21:30

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025



& 32 Brekkergd-Stenrad

Lerdag
Ukedager

Halden bussterminal
Halden politistasjon
Fiskebrygga
Kulturkvartalet
Parken

Brodlgs sar
Brekkergd

Stenred

Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Gimlekrysset
Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Brodlgs sar
Kullveien

Asveien

Halden Bil
Skofabrikken
Stranda

Bybrua Halden
Halden stasjon
Halden bussterminal

09:00
09:00
09:01
09:02
09:03
09:06
09:10
09:14
09:17
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:25
09:26
09:28
09:30

11:00
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:06
11:10
11:14
11:17
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:23
11:25
11:26
11:28
11:30

13:00
13:00
13:01
13:02
13:03
13:06
13:10
13:14
13:17
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:20
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:28
13:30

15:00
15:00
15:01
15:02
15:03
15:06
15:10
15:14
15:17
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:20
15:21
15:22
15:23
15:25
15:26
15:28
15:30

17:00
17:00
17:01
17:02
17:03
17:06
17:10
17:14
17:17
17:17
17:18
17:19
17:20
17:21
17:22
17:23
17:25
17:26
17:28
17:30

19:00
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:03
19:06
19:10
19:14
19:17
19:17
19:18
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:23
19:25
19:26
19:28
19:30

21:00
21:00
21:01
21:02
21:03
21:06
21:10
21:14
21:17
21:17
21:18
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:25
21:26
21:28
21:30

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025



& 32 Brekkergd-Stenrad

Sendag
Ukedager

Halden bussterminal
Halden politistasjon
Fiskebrygga
Kulturkvartalet
Parken

Brodlgs sar
Brekkergd

Stenred

Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Gimlekrysset
Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Brodlgs sar
Kullveien

Asveien

Halden Bil
Skofabrikken
Stranda

Bybrua Halden
Halden stasjon
Halden bussterminal

13:00
13:00
13:01
13:02
13:03
13:06
13:10
13:14
13:17
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:20
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:28
13:30

15:00
15:00
15:01
15:02
15:03
15:06
15:10
15:14
15:17
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:20
15:21
15:22
15:23
15:25
15:26
15:28
15:30

17:00
17:00
17:01
17:02
17:03
17:06
17:10
17:14
17:17
17:17
17:18
17:19
17:20
17:21
17:22
17:23
17:25
17:26
17:28
17:30

19:00
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:03
19:06
19:10
19:14
19:17
19:17
19:18
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:23
19:25
19:26
19:28
19:30

21:00
21:00
21:01
21:02
21:03
21:06
21:10
21:14
21:17
21:17
21:18
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:25
21:26
21:28
21:30

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025



& 32 Stenrgd-Brekkerad

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025
Mandag - fredag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 05:35 06:35 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 18:05 20:05
Fiskebrygga 05:36 06:36 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 18:06 20:06
Kulturkvartalet 05:37 06:37 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 18:07 20:07
Parken 05:38 06:38 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 18:08 20:08
Halden Bil 05:39 06:39 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 18:09 20:09
Asveien 05:40 06:40 07:40 08:40 0940 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 1540 16:40 18:10 20:10
Kullveien 05:41 06:41 07:41 0841 0941 1041 11:41 1241 13:41 1441 1541 16141 1811 20:11
Bradlgs s@r 05:42 06:42 07:42 08:42 0942 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 1542 16:42 18:12 20:12
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 05:43 06:43 07:43 08:43 0943 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 1543 16143 18:13 20:13
Gimlekrysset 05:43 06:43 07:43 08:43 0943 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 1543 16:43 18:13 20:13
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 05:43 06:43 07:43 08:43 0943 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 1543 16143 18:13 20:13
Stenred 05:44 06:44 07:44 08:44 0944 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 1544 16:44 18:14 20:14
Brekkergd 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 1550 16:50 18:20 20:20
Bradlgs s@r 05:54 06:54 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15554 16:54 18:24 20:24
Skofabrikken 05:58 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 1558 16:58 18:28 20:28
Stranda 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:30 20:30
Bybrua Halden 06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:31 20:31
Borgergata 06:02 07:02 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:32 20:32
Halden stasjon 06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:33 20:33

Halden bussterminal 06:05 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:.05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:35 20:35



& 32 Stenrgd-Brekkerad

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025
Mandag - fredag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 22:05
Fiskebrygga 22:06
Kulturkvartalet 22:07
Parken 22:08
Halden Bil 22:09
Asveien 22:10
Kullveien 22:11
Brodlgs sar 22:12
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 22:13
Gimlekrysset 22:13
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 22:13
Stenred 22:14
Brekkergd 22:20
Brodlgs sar 22:24
Skofabrikken 22:28
Stranda 22:30
Bybrua Halden 22:31
Borgergata 22:32
Halden stasjon 22:33

Halden bussterminal 22:35



& 32 Stenrgd-Brekkerad

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025

Lerdag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05 20:05 22:05
Fiskebrygga 10:06 12:06 14:06 16:06 18:06 20:06 22:06
Kulturkvartalet 10:07 12:07 14:.07 16:07 18:07 20:07 22:07
Parken 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08 20:08 22:08
Halden Bil 10:09 12:09 14:09 16:09 18:09 20:09 22:09
Asveien 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10 20:10 22:10
Kullveien 10:11 1211 1411 1611 18:11 2011 22:11
Brodlgs sar 10:12 12:12 1412 16:12  18:12 20112 22:12
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 10:13 12113 14:13 16:13  18:13 20:13 22:13
Gimlekrysset 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:13 18:13 20:13 22:13
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 10:13 12113 14:13 16:13  18:13 20:13 22:13
Stenred 10:14 12:14 1414 16:14 18:14 20:14 22:14
Brekkergd 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20
Brodlgs sar 10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24 18:24 20:24 22:24
Skofabrikken 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28 20:28 22:28
Stranda 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:30 22:30
Bybrua Halden 10:31  12:31  14:31  16:31  18:31 20:31 22:31
Borgergata 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32 18:32 20:32 22:32
Halden stasjon 10:33  12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33 22:33

Halden bussterminal 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35 22:35



& 32 Stenrgd-Brekkerad

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025

Sendag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 14:05 16:05 18:05 20:05 22:05
Fiskebrygga 14:.06 16:06 18:06 20:06 22:06
Kulturkvartalet 14:07 16:07 18:07 20:07 22:07
Parken 14:.08 16:08 18:08 20:08 22:08
Halden Bil 14:09 16:09 18:09 20:09 22:09
Asveien 14:10 16:10 18:10 20:10 22:10
Kullveien 14:11 1611 1811 2011 22:11
Brodlgs sar 14:12  16:12 18:12 20:12 22:12
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 14:13 16:13 18:13 20:13 22:13
Gimlekrysset 14:13 16:13 18:13 20:13 22:13
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 14:13 16:13 18:13 20:13 22:13
Stenred 14:14 16:14 18:14 20:14 22:14
Brekkergd 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20
Brodlgs sar 14:24 16:24 18:24 20:24 22:24
Skofabrikken 14:28 16:28 18:28 20:28 22:28
Stranda 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:30 22:30
Bybrua Halden 14:31  16:31  18:31 20:31 22:31
Borgergata 14:32 16:32 18:32 20:32 22:32
Halden stasjon 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33 22:33

Halden bussterminal 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35 22:35



